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Today’s Agenda

• Director’s Update

• Budget Update

• Operational Update



Director’s Update

• Hangar Fire Incident

• Pilot Programs Conclusion Update

• Coming soon – Daily Adoption Options



Hangar Fire Incident

• 109 Dogs relocated to Ohio by the 
ASPCA!

• Impacts to daily operations

• Transport and foster efforts

• Today



Pilot Programs & What's Next

• What we learned

• What's next – Daily Adoption Options



Budget Update

 Fiscal Year 2023-24
o Q2 service billing will be calculated next month

o Year-end projections will be completed by 01-31-24

o Any cities with projections higher than their NOI estimates 

will be notified

 Fiscal Year 2024-25
o Budget preparation is currently in progress

o Estimates for each city will be provided by 04-01-24

 Upcoming
o Happy Holidays!



Operational Update

Quarter 4* (Oct. – Dec. 20)
5,037 calls for service

Average response time for
priority 1 calls is

approximately 28 minutes.

Priority 1 calls are those determined to present 
a risk to public safety; 27 priority 1 calls during 
this time period.



Intake & Adoptions

Dog and cat intake:

over 11,000 and counting

Dog and cat adoptions:

over 5,100 and counting

Dog and cats returned to their families:

over 1,400 and counting

Dogs and cats transferred to partners:

over 2,200 and counting



Foster Program

January 1, 2023, to December 20, 2023

Kittens/Cats: 
2,497 
Dogs: 
161 

Puppies: 
155



Operational Update

Upcoming Events
•Friday, January 5, 2024, Zoom Presentation for California Online Public Schools
•Saturday, January 13th Pantry
•Tuesday, February 6th Presentation about Responsible Pet Ownership
•Saturday, February 10th pantry
•Monthly vaccination clinics and spay/neuter clinics onsite with partner HEART

Past Community Initiatives
•Saturday, Oct. 14 – Pet Food Pantry – fed 850 animals with 14,975 lbs. of food
•Wednesday, Oct. 18 – Anaheim Equus Workforce Solutions Resource Fair
•Saturday, Oct. 21 - Santa Ana Save More Appliance Grand Opening booth
•Sunday, Oct. 22 – Subaru Orange Coast Santa Ana mobile adoption event
•Wednesday, Oct. 25 - City of Fullerton Annual Employee Safety Fair info booth
•Thursday, Oct. 26 - Fullerton Octoboofest info booth
•Thursday, Oct. 26 - OCSSA & Orangewood Foundation Trunk or Treat Event
•Friday, Oct. 27 - Supervisor Katrina Foley's Senior Summit & Resource Fair Booth
•Saturday, Oct. 28 – Adoptions at AASCSC Bountiful Harvest Health Fair in Irvine
•Saturday, Oct. 28 - Villa Park Halloweenfest booth
•Monday, Oct. 30 – Commonwealth Carnival Debrief Fullerton
•Tuesday, Oct. 31 & November 3 - Beswick Carnival Tustin
•Saturday, Nov. 4 – Katy Cares La Habra Girl Scouts
•Saturday, Nov. 11* – Pet Food Pantry – (virtual due to fire)
•Thursday, Nov. 16 – Gildwell Dental Health & Benefits Fair info booth
•Friday, Nov. 17 – UCI Health Pet Adoption Fair
•Wednesday, Dec. 6 – Staff All-Hands at OCAC
•Thursday, Dec. 7 – City of Brea tree lighting
•Saturday, Dec. 9* – Pet Food Pantry – (virtual due to fire)
•Sunday, Dec. 10 - Home for the Holiday Irvine Adoption Event
•Thursday, Dec. 14 - Katy Cares Presentation for a girl scout troop
•Friday, Dec. 15 - Fisler Elementary Carnival for Team Kids
•Tuesday, Dec. 19 – Volunteer Roundtable at OCAC
•Wednesday, Dec. 20 - Santa Paws adoption event at ACI Jet
•Wednesday, Dec. 20 – Foster Appreciation Party at OCAC



Thank you!


